DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previously	5, 6, 100.04	Print	StartOv	er Finali
		RECEIPT	NUMBER:	
		09 — 8	-31-2018 — 1	119
		STATE CLE	ARINGHOUSE	NUMBER (If a
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		201705	52053	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
EL DORADO CO PLANNING AND BUILDING	6		8-31-2	018
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUME	NT NUMBER
El Dorado			09-201	8-119
PROJECT TITLE	*******			
PLANNED DEVELOPMENT PD17-0002 (DIA	MOND SPRINGS	/ILLAGE A	PARTMEN	ITS)
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT		PHONE N	
SERGEI OLESHKO			(530) 6:	21-5994
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	.
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		1		5-77-74-74-74-74-74-74-74-74-74-74-74-74-
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Sta	te Agency	Privat
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,168.00	\$	*********
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,280.75	\$	
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,077.00	\$	
Exempt from fee				
Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	ру)			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resourc	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	s	
County documentary handling fee	entres weaking only		\$	
Other			\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	2
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED		1 6	1,41 THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 20151215)

Notice of Determination

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Planning & Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Plan	ned Development	Sergei Oleshko	Sergei Oleshko					
Proje	ect Title		a vien, et divienen en neu neu in éta pres, als construires per anno de la devine de la devine de la devine de	Project Appli	cant			
2017052053		53	Evan Mattes	(530) 621-59	94			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)			Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone	Extension			
Asse	ssor's Parcel Nun	nber 051-461-59						
-		ith side of Black Rice Re of El Dorado County	oad approximately 1,000 feet ea	st of the intersection with Highway	/ 49 in the			
Proje	ect Description:	Planned Development site manager unit.	Permit for the construction of ter	n multi-unit residential buildings an	nd one on-			
This i	s to advise that the	Board of Supervisors	s has approved the	above described project on <u>August</u>	14, 2018 (date)			
and h	as made the followi	ng determinations regardi	ng the above described project:					
1.	The project 🗌 🕯	will 🛛 will not have a sig	nificant effect on the environment.					
2.	🗌 An environn	environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
3.	Mitigation Measures 🔀 were 🗌 were not made a condition of the approval of this project.							
4.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations 🗌 was 🖾 was not adopted for this project.							
5.	Findings 🛛 wer	re 🗌 were not made pursu	uant to the provisions of CEQA.					
Fish	and Game Fees/	Recording Fees						
\boxtimes	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,280.75 Fish and Wildlife fee required for Notice of Determination							
П	EIR filed: \$3.16	8.00 fee required for Notic	ce of Determination					

Recording fee of \$50 required

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado Planning & Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

Date

STLANKE

AUG 3 1 2018 WILLIAM SCHULTZ, Recorder-Cierk